



Press Release

January 13, 2020

Board of Trustees Recognize Community Bank of Texas

Houston, Texas: The Galena Park I.S.D. (GPISD) Board of Trustees recognized Community Bank of Texas, represented by Brandi Gregg, Executive Vice President, at the January Board Meeting. Ms. Gregg was honored for her outstanding support and commitment to the promotion and continuous improvement of GPISD's Career & Technical Education (CTE) program.

Community Bank of Texas is a long-standing partner of GPISD with a presence on the Education Foundation Board and they are a constant support of our students. Recently, Community Bank of Texas partnered with the CTE department to sponsor the first-ever CTE University for district eighth graders. Students will travel from their home campus to the GPISD Agriculture facility where they will experience program areas afforded to students with in the district. Additionally, many other business partners will be on-hand to provide a career perspective to students. Community Bank is the presenting sponsor of this event.

Thank you, Ms. Gregg and Community Bank of Texas!



Pictured (left to right): Wanda Heath Johnson, Board Trustee; Brandi Gregg, Executive Vice President of Community Bank; Marley Morris, CTE Director; Dr. Angi Williams, Superintendent of Schools

Department of Communications Services

832.386.1000

Website: www.galenaparkisd.com Story Credits: Elyse Rountree Photo Credit: Chris Gause

LEADING... LEARNING... SERVING